PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.	07/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcatel Lucent
Street Address:	3, avenue Octave Greard
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10350818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)582-3850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-582-4662

Email: patty.giebler@alcatel-lucent.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Murgia
Address Line 1: 3400 W. Plano Parkway

Address Line 2: MS LEGL2

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 137513 - AL-CA TO AL-FR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory J. Murgia

Total Attachments: 1

source=137513_Reassignment AL-Canada to AL-France - 12-JUL-2011#page1.tif

4 \$40.00 10350

PATENT REEL: 026589 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED

Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc., hereinafter called the "Assignor",

on the one part

AND

Alcatel-Lucent, hereinafter called the "Assignee",

on the other part

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN AGREED UPON

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee the invention below and all the Intellectual Property rights attached to this invention:

Invention Docket Reference Number: 137513

Title: Method and Apparatus For Synchronizing Redundant Communication Tasks Inventors: HARVEY, Kendall William (LL0006180), WINGER, Brian (LL0005175)

Executed by:

ASSIGNOR

Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.

Ken Bellows

Date:

ASSIGNEE

ALCATEL-LUCENT Gregory J. Murgia

RECORDED: 07/14/2011

Date:

12 July 2011

PATENT REEL: 026589 FRAME: 0581